may be addressed or delivered, is Room No. 16, Second Floor, Hannah's Building, No. 262 Lambton Quay, in the City of Wellington.

COPESTAKE, CRAMPTON, (COLONIAL), LIMITED (By its Attorney, L. D. HURST).

253

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908.

OTICE is hereby given that BOVING AND COMPANY (Limited), a company incorporated in Great Britain, intends to carry on business in New Zealand, and that its registered office is situated in the Bank of New South Wales Chambers, Lambton Quay, Wellington.

BOVING AND CO. (LIMITED). (By its Solicitors, Brandon, Son, and Hislop.) 265

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908; and in the matter of GLYN-JONES AND BROWN (LIMITED), in Liquidation.

NOTICE is hereby given that creditors of the abovenamed company, which is being voluntarily wound
up, are required on or before the 20th day of April, 1921,
being the day for that purpose fixed by the undersigned, to
send their names and addresses and the particulars of their
debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their
solicitors, if any, to James McIntosh, of Wellington, the
Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice
in writing from the said Liquidator are personally or by their
solicitors to come in and prove their said debts or claims at
such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in
default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 21st day of March, 1921.

JAMES McINTOSH, F.I.A. (N.Z.), Liquidator.

G.P.O. Box 281, Wellington, N.Z.

THE TALISMAN CONSOLIDATED (LIMITED).

(A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM UNDER THE COMPANIES ACTS, 1908 AND 1913.)

NOTICE is hereby given that the office or place of business of the above company in New Zealand, where legal process of any kind may be served upon it and notices of any kind may be addressed or delivered, is now situate at 31 Ferry Buildings, in the City of Auckland.

WILLIAM WRIGHT, Secretary.

Auckland, 22nd March, 1921.

NGARUAWAHIA TOWN BOARD.

Declaration of Poll on Proposal to Adopt System of Rating on Unimproved Value.

PURSUANT to section 39 of the Rating Act, 1908, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Ngaruawahia taken on the 21st day of March, 1921, on the proposal that the system of rating in the said borough be on the unimproved value, the number of votes recorded for the said proposal was 47, and the number of votes recorded against the said proposal was 7.

It therefore declars that the preposal was a cavitied

I therefore declare that the proposal was carried Dated this 22nd day of March, 1921.

291

HERBERT J. SAMPSON, Mayor.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A FOREIGN MINING COMPANY.

Name of company: Talisman Consolidated (Limited). When formed, and date of registration of office of company in New Zealand: 14th September, 1916. Whether in active operation or not: Not in operation.

Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: Auckland; William Wright.

Where mine is situate: Karangahake. Nominal capital: £345,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £345,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash in New Zealand: £4.500.

#4,500.

Price paid to vendors of mine —

(a.) In fully paid-up shares: £340,500.

(b.) In partly paid-up shares credited as paid up: Nil.

(c.) In cash: £4,500.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 345,000.

Number of shares on New Zealand Register: 271,359.

Amount paid per share (New Zealand Register): £1.

Amount called up per share (New Zealand Register): £1.

Number and amount of calls in arrear (New Zealand Register): £21.

Number of forfeited shares on New Zealand Register sold, and money received for same: Nil. Number of shareholders on New Zealand Register: 1,343.

Number of men employed by company in New Zealand: 54. Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last

statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration of office of company in New Zealand: £329,908 19s.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on mining

operations in New Zealand since last statement: £32,075

28. 16.

Total expenditure since registration of office of company in New Zealand: £196,928 13s. 6d.

Fotal amount of dividends paid in New Zealand: £103,500. Amount of cash in bank in New Zealand: £2,163 7s. 3d. Amount of cash in hand in New Zealand: £24 17s. 5d.

Amount of debts directly due to company in New Zealand: Nil

Amount of such debts considered good: Nil.

Amount of liabilities of company in New Zealand: £47 5s.

I, William Wright, of Auckland, the Secretary of the Talisman Consolidated (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company as on the 30th September, 1920 (being the date of the last balance-sheet); and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

WILLIAM WRIGHT.

Declared at Auckland this 23rd day of March, 1921, be fore me-Chas. E. Palmer, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A FOREIGN MINING COMPANY.

Name of company: Hobonu Diamond Terrace Gold-mining and Water-race Company (Limited).

When formed, and date of registration of office of company in New Zealand: 8th June, 1914; 7th January, 1915.

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.

Where business is conducted, and name of Attorney: Hokitika; James Park.

Where mine is situate: Hohonu.

Nominal capital: 425 000

Nominal capital: £25,000. Amount of capital subscribed: £22,500. Amount of capital actually paid up in cash in New Zealand: £3,714.

#3,714.

Price paid to vendors of mine—
(a.) In fully paid-up shares: £20,000.
(b.) In cash: £5,000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 100,000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 100,000. Number of shares on New Zealand Register: Nil. Amount paid per share (New Zealand Register): Nil. Amount called up per share (New Zealand Register): Nil. Number and amount of calls in arrear (New Zealand

Register): Nil. Number of forfeited shares on New Zealand Register sold,

and money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders on New Zealand Register: Nil.

Number of men employed by company in New Zealand:

Average of about three men.

Quantity and value of gold produced since last statement:

44 oz. 12 dwt. 16 gr.; £175 3s. 7d.

Total quantity and value produced since registration of office of company in New Zealand: 696 oz. 7 dwt. 17 gr.;

£26 692 5s. 114

Amount expended in connection with carrying on mining operations in New Zealand since last statement: £1,046 4s. 6d.

Total expenditure since registration of office of company in

New Zealand: £15,271 10s. 11d.
Total amount of dividends paid in New Zealand: Nil.
Amount of cash in bank in New Zealand: Nil.
Amount of cash in hand in New Zealand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company in New Zealand: